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BAYOU HEALTH                        
Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish 

Total Active Members 
As of: May 30, 2013 

Effective Date: June 01, 2013 
 

Summary 
 

 
 

GSA 

 

Amerigroup Community 
Health 

Solutions 

LA 
Healthcare 

Connections 

 

LaCare United 
Healthcare 

 

Totals 

GSA A 43,923 65,594 50,328 38,848 72,787 271,480 

GSA B 42,916 62,483 49,451 56,440 106,527 317,817 

GSA C 45,070 74,718 56,569 53,176 77,489 307,022 
 

Total Enrollments 
 

131,909 
 

202,795 
 

156,348 
 

148,464 
 

256,803 
 

896,319 

 
 

Detail 
 

 
 

GSA/Region/Parish 

 

Amerigroup Community 
Health 

Solutions 

LA 
Healthcare 

Connections 

 

LaCare United 
Healthcare 

 

Totals 

 

A New 
Orleans 

JEFFERSON 12,840 15,111 14,450 12,452 26,285 81,138 

ORLEANS 13,596 12,585 18,975 10,901 23,424 79,481 

PLAQUEMINES 401 691 694 671 1,403 3,860 

ST BERNARD 1,456 2,445 2,166 998 2,971 10,036 

 
Description: This report shows all active enrollments as of the reporting period. Enrollees whose eligibility is effective until the end of the month are included. The report 
does not include enrollees who are disenrolled from or who opt out of BAYOU HEALTH. 
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Amerigroup Community 
Health 

Solutions 

LA 
Healthcare 

Connections 

 

LaCare United 
Healthcare 

 

Totals 

 

A New 
 

Region Total   
 

  28,293 
 

  30,832 
 

  36,285 
 

  25,022 
 

  54,083 
 

  174,515 
 

North Shore LIVINGSTON 2,798 4,852 2,090 4,153 7,979 21,872 

ST HELENA 356 719 175 327 250 1,827 

ST TAMMANY 6,156 8,576 6,252 4,004 7,204 32,192 

TANGIPAHOA 4,008 17,736 3,297 3,024 1,848 29,913 

WASHINGTON 2,312 2,879 2,229 2,318 1,423 11,161 
 

Region Total   
 

  15,630 
 

  34,762 
 

  14,043 
 

  13,826 
 

  18,704 
 

  96,965 
 

GSA Total   
 

  43,923 
 

  65,594 
 

  50,328 
 

  38,848 
 

  72,787 
 

  271,480 
 

B Baton 
Rouge 

ASCENSION 1,397 2,057 1,022 5,413 6,959 16,848 

EAST BATON ROUGE 6,774 14,238 10,620 16,061 34,106 81,799 

EAST FELICIANA 439 874 603 721 1,131 3,768 

IBERVILLE 1,142 930 927 1,729 2,592 7,320 

POINTE COUPEE 234 211 304 2,004 1,714 4,467 

WEST BATON ROUGE 604 474 708 941 1,641 4,368 

WEST FELICIANA 157 471 271 275 395 1,569 
 

Region Total   
 

  10,747 
 

  19,255 
 

  14,455 
 

  27,144 
 

  48,538 
 

  120,139 
 

Lafayette ACADIA 2,383 2,902 2,274 2,390 3,877 13,826 

EVANGELINE 1,878 1,357 1,203 1,431 2,814 8,683 

IBERIA 2,711 5,060 4,102 2,309 3,184 17,366 

LAFAYETTE 5,586 8,139 7,787 5,296 7,746 34,554 

ST LANDRY 3,883 2,928 4,451 3,108 9,135 23,505 

 
Description: This report shows all active enrollments as of the reporting period. Enrollees whose eligibility is effective until the end of the month are included. The report 
does not include enrollees who are disenrolled from or who opt out of BAYOU HEALTH. 
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Amerigroup Community 
Health 

Solutions 

LA 
Healthcare 

Connections 

 

LaCare United 
Healthcare 

 

Totals 

 

B 
 

Lafayette ST MARTIN 1,510 2,259 2,609 1,642 2,197 10,217 

VERMILION 1,235 2,690 2,468 1,538 2,966 10,897 
 

Region Total   
 

  19,186 
 

  25,335 
 

  24,894 
 

  17,714 
 

  31,919 
 

  119,048 
 

Thibodaux ASSUMPTION 540 951 502 744 1,304 4,041 

LAFOURCHE 3,117 4,901 1,432 1,628 4,428 15,506 

ST CHARLES 1,974 1,733 1,069 1,316 2,117 8,209 

ST JAMES 319 873 659 995 1,372 4,218 

ST JOHN 2,272 2,794 1,541 1,322 2,538 10,467 

ST MARY 3,065 1,429 2,759 2,596 3,004 12,853 

TERREBONNE 1,696 5,212 2,140 2,981 11,307 23,336 
 

Region Total   
 

  12,983 
 

  17,893 
 

  10,102 
 

  11,582 
 

  26,070 
 

  78,630 
 

GSA Total   
 

  42,916 
 

  62,483 
 

  49,451 
 

  56,440 
 

  106,527 
 

  317,817 
 

C 
 

Alexandria AVOYELLES 2,288 2,172 2,122 1,489 2,057 10,128 

CATAHOULA 197 423 720 335 581 2,256 

CONCORDIA 692 606 2,089 990 718 5,095 

GRANT 736 841 999 817 818 4,211 

LASALLE 266 398 397 288 1,010 2,359 

RAPIDES 5,392 5,119 6,704 6,196 5,035 28,446 

VERNON 1,220 1,637 1,308 1,379 1,872 7,416 

WINN 446 500 631 496 958 3,031 
 

Region Total   
 

  11,237 
 

  11,696 
 

  14,970 
 

  11,990 
 

  13,049 
 

  62,942 

 
Description: This report shows all active enrollments as of the reporting period. Enrollees whose eligibility is effective until the end of the month are included. The report 
does not include enrollees who are disenrolled from or who opt out of BAYOU HEALTH. 
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Amerigroup Community 
Health 

Solutions 

LA 
Healthcare 

Connections 

 

LaCare United 
Healthcare 

 

Totals 

 

C Lake 
Charles 

ALLEN 663 1,176 1,006 812 1,110 4,767 

BEAUREGARD 1,084 1,696 1,187 915 1,773 6,655 

CALCASIEU 4,079 23,136 3,324 3,754 3,457 37,750 

CAMERON 24 209 21 40 136 430 

JEFFERSON DAVIS 493 3,004 460 676 1,564 6,197 
 

Region Total   
 

  6,343 
 

  29,221 
 

  5,998 
 

  6,197 
 

  8,040 
 

  55,799 
 

Monroe CALDWELL 310 456 380 198 897 2,241 

EAST CARROLL 277 1,116 198 132 763 2,486 

FRANKLIN 681 825 1,063 953 1,738 5,260 

JACKSON 252 394 391 573 1,048 2,658 

JUNCTION CITY 8 19 19 27 15 88 

LINCOLN 781 1,011 1,179 1,071 3,686 7,728 

MADISON 622 1,593 695 309 203 3,422 

MOREHOUSE 1,834 1,553 1,419 1,478 1,105 7,389 

OUACHITA 6,131 5,192 8,547 6,341 8,602 34,813 

RICHLAND 803 1,141 959 822 1,531 5,256 

TENSAS 234 169 214 213 550 1,380 

UNION 645 856 644 506 2,048 4,699 

WEST CARROLL 185 1,886 179 118 292 2,660 
 

Region Total   
 

  12,763 
 

  16,211 
 

  15,887 
 

  12,741 
 

  22,478 
 

  80,080 

Shreveport BIENVILLE 415 1,018 407 783 714 3,337 
 

 
Description: This report shows all active enrollments as of the reporting period. Enrollees whose eligibility is effective until the end of the month are included. The report 
does not include enrollees who are disenrolled from or who opt out of BAYOU HEALTH. 
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Amerigroup Community 
Health 

Solutions 

LA 
Healthcare 

Connections 

 

LaCare United 
Healthcare 

 

Totals 

 

C 
 

Shreveport BOSSIER 2,278 3,015 3,160 3,090 5,639 17,182 

CADDO 7,611 7,288 10,156 11,555 18,512 55,122 

CLAIBORNE 522 604 526 802 440 2,894 

DESOTO 360 702 1,186 674 2,451 5,373 

NATCHITOCHES 1,207 1,551 1,630 2,478 1,995 8,861 

RED RIVER 305 269 131 542 994 2,241 

SABINE 560 917 951 1,198 925 4,551 

WEBSTER 1,469 2,226 1,567 1,126 2,252 8,640 
 

Region Total   
 

  14,727 
 

  17,590 
 

  19,714 
 

  22,248 
 

  33,922 
 

  108,201 
 

GSA Total   
 

  45,070 
 

  74,718 
 

  56,569 
 

  53,176 
 

  77,489 
 

  307,022 
 

Total Enrollments 
 

131,909 
 

202,795 
 

156,348 
 

148,464 
 

256,803 
 

896,319 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Description: This report shows all active enrollments as of the reporting period. Enrollees whose eligibility is effective until the end of the month are included. The report 
does not include enrollees who are disenrolled from or who opt out of BAYOU HEALTH. 


